C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8V 034962 0299 Rev. 03
Page 1 of 15
TÜV SÜD America Inc. • 10 Centennial Drive • Peabody • MA 01960 • USA
Holder of Certificate: SynQor Inc.
155 Swanson Road
Boxborough MA 01719-1316
USA

Page 3 of 15
TÜV SÜD America Inc. • 10 Centennial Drive • Peabody • MA 01960 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature Full Brick
IQ 4H 120 F T C 50 NRS G
I II III IV V VI VII VII IX
I                 Product                     IQ – InQor Series
II                Input Voltage            4H = 180-425 Vdc, Output 600 Watts, 80 Amps max
III               Output Voltage         3 Numbers denoting output voltage in tenths of a volt
                                                   050 = 5.0 Vdc minimum
                                                   480 = 48.0 Vdc maximum
IV               Package Size              F = Full Brick
V                Performance level      T = Tera
                                                     G = Giga
                                                     M = Mega
                                                     K = Kilo
VI               Thermal design          Options include but are not limited to:
                                                     C = Encased
                                                     D = Non-Threaded Inserts
                                                     V = Flanged Baseplate
VII              Output Current           Two digits specifying output current (80 Amps max)
VIII             Options                      Suffix letters and/or numbers denoting non-safety critical
                                                     functions such as, but not limited to, positive or negative logic,
                                                            pin length, etc.
XI               6/6 RoHS                    G = 6/6 RoHS Compliance
Custom Part #
CQ0140100             270-330 Vin, 32 Vout, 600W
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8V 034962 0299 Rev. 03
Page 4 of 15
TÜV SÜD America Inc. • 10 Centennial Drive • Peabody • MA 01960 • USA
MILCOTs 270 Full Brick Part Nomenclature
MCOTS
-C
270 12 F T N M xxx
I II III IV V VI VII VIII
I                 Product                     MCOTS-C – MILCOTs Converters
II                Input Voltage            270 = 155-425 Vdc, Output 600 Watts 80 Amps max
                                                            270H = 240-425 Vdc, Output 800 Watts max
                                                   270HL = 180-425 Vdc, Output 600 Watts 80 Amps max
III               Output Voltage         2 Characters denoting output voltage in volts
                                                   Input voltage 270 and 270HL
                                                             05 = 05 Vdc minimum
                                                            48 = 48 Vdc maximum
                                                   Input Voltage 270H
                                                            05 = 05 Vdc minimum
                                                            36 = 36 Vdc maximum
IV               Package Size             F = Full Brick
V                Performance level      K = Kilo
                                                     M = Mega
                                                     G = Giga

Page 8 of 15
TÜV SÜD America Inc. • 10 Centennial Drive • Peabody • MA 01960 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature Quarter Brick
RQ 1B 240 Q M C 02 NRS G
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX
I           Product                        RQ – RailQor Series
II          Input Voltage               68 = 12-155 Vdc, Output 26 Watts max
                                                72 = 42-110 Vdc, Output 150 Watts max
                                                1B= 66-160 Vdc, Output 150 Watts max
                                                90 = 34-160 Vdc, Output 120 Watts max
III         Output Voltage            3 Numbers denoting output voltage in tenths of a volt
                                                018 = 1.8 Vdc minimum
                                                480 = 48.0 Vdc maximum
IV         Package Size                Q = Quarter Brick
V          Performance level        T = Tera
                                                G = Giga
                                                M = Mega
                                                K = Kilo
VI         Thermal design           Options include but are not limited to:
                                                C = Encased
                                                V = Flanged Baseplate
VII        Output Current            2 Numbers denoting output current in Amps
                                                25 = 25 Amps maximum
VIII       Options                       Suffix letters and/or numbers denoting non-safety critical functions
                                                such as, but not limited to, positive or negative logic, pin length, etc.
XI         6/6 RoHS                      G = 6/6 RoHS Compliance
Model Number Input voltage Output
voltage
Output Current Output Power Baseplate max
°C
*RQ1B560QTV03NRS-G 66-160 Vdc 56 Vdc 2.6 Amax 145 Wmax 100
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U8V 034962 0299 Rev. 03
Page 9 of 15
TÜV SÜD America Inc. • 10 Centennial Drive • Peabody • MA 01960 • USA
Part Number Nomenclature Half Brick
IQ 1B 120 H P C 21 NRS G
I II III IV V VI VII VII IX
I                    Product                               IQ – InQor Series
II                   Input Voltage                      64 = 18-135 Vdc, Output 200 Watts max